

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

STATE OF NEW JERSEY,  
*Plaintiff,*

v.

STATE OF DELAWARE,  
*Defendant.*

---

**On Motion To Reopen and for a Supplemental Decree**

---

**BRIEF OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE IN OPPOSITION  
TO THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY'S MOTION TO  
REOPEN AND FOR A SUPPLEMENTAL DECREE**

---

M. JANE BRADY  
*Attorney General*  
CARL C. DANBERG  
KEVIN P. MALONEY  
DELAWARE DEPARTMENT  
OF JUSTICE  
Carvel State Office Building  
Wilmington, DE 19801  
(302) 577-8338

COLLINS J. SEITZ JR.  
MATTHEW F. BOYER  
KEVIN F. BRADY  
MAX B. WALTON  
CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE  
& HUTZ LLP  
The Nemours Building  
1007 N. Orange Street  
Suite 878  
Wilmington, DE 19801  
(302) 658-9141  
*Special Counsel to the  
State of Delaware*

DAVID C. FREDERICK  
*Counsel of Record*  
SCOTT H. ANGSTREICH  
SCOTT K. ATTAWAY  
PRIYA R. AIYAR  
KELLOGG, HUBER, HANSEN,  
TODD, EVANS & FIGEL,  
P.L.L.C.  
1615 M Street, N.W.  
Suite 400  
Washington, D.C. 20036  
(202) 326-7900  
*Special Counsel to the  
State of Delaware*

October 27, 2005

---

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

|  | Page |
|--|------|
| QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW .....   | i    |
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....   | vii  |
| INTRODUCTION .....   | 1    |
| JURISDICTION .....   | 2    |
| CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY<br>PROVISIONS INVOLVED .....                                  | 3    |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....  | 4    |
| A. Delaware’s Sovereignty Over The Dela-<br>ware River Within The Twelve-Mile Circle ..... | 4    |
| B. The 1905 Compact .....  | 5    |
| C. The Current Dispute Between BP And<br>Delaware .....                                    | 9    |
| 1. Delaware’s Permitting Process .....   | 14   |
| 2. New Jersey’s Permitting Process .....   | 16   |
| 3. The FERC Process for Approval of the<br>Crown Landing Project .....                     | 17   |
| SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....  | 21   |
| ARGUMENT .....   | 22   |
| I. THE COURT SHOULD DENY NEW<br>JERSEY’S MOTION FOR LACK OF<br>JURISDICTION .....          | 22   |

- A. New Jersey’s Motion Does Not Invoke This Court’s Retained Jurisdiction To Enforce The 1935 Decree .....23
- B. This Court Lacks Original Jurisdiction Over New Jersey’s Motion, Even If Treated As A Motion For Leave To File A New Original Action.....25
  - 1. New Jersey cannot demonstrate any “injury” caused by Delaware .....25
  - 2. BP, not New Jersey, is the real party in interest.....30
- C. Even If This Court Has Original Jurisdiction Over New Jersey’s Motion, It Should Decline To Exercise That Jurisdiction.....32

II. DELAWARE HAS THE AUTHORITY UNDER THE 1905 COMPACT TO REGULATE RIPARIAN STRUCTURES ERECTED ON DELAWARE’S SUBMERGED LANDS.....35

- A. Prior To The 1905 Compact, Delaware Unquestionably Had The Authority To Regulate Or To Exclude Altogether On Delaware Submerged Lands A Structure Such As BP’s LNG Bulk Transfer Facility .....36
  - 1. As owner of the tidal lands in question, Delaware holds the lands in a public trust for the people .....36

|   |    |
|---|----|
| 2. Even without a public trust relationship, Delaware has police authority to regulate uses of its submerged lands .....  | 40 |
| 3. Under New Jersey law, the owner of riparian lands could not build structures on navigable waters on submerged lands the landowner did not own .....  | 41 |
| 4. Nothing in pre-1905 riparian rights law would have led the States to think that Delaware lacked authority to regulate a massive 2,000-foot-long structure extending onto its sovereign lands ..... | 42 |
| B. The 1905 Compact Did Not Alter Delaware’s Authority To Regulate Structures Built On Its Subaqueous Lands.....  | 45 |
| 1. Use of “continue” indicates that the States intended to maintain the status quo.....   | 47 |
| 2. Use of “on its own side” indicates that the States intended to preserve existing rights pending the outcome of the boundary dispute.....   | 49 |
| 3. Nothing in the 1905 Compact diminished Delaware’s pre-existing authority over its subaqueous lands.....  | 53 |
| C. New Jersey’s Arguments For “Exclusive” Riparian Jurisdiction Are Unpersuasive .....  | 56 |

|  |    |
|--|----|
| 1. The States intentionally did not confer “exclusive” authority with respect to riparian rights .....   | 56 |
| 2. The meaning of “riparian jurisdiction” cannot extend beyond the State’s boundary .....  | 58 |
| 3. New Jersey’s invocation of other miscellaneous Compact provisions is unpersuasive .....   | 60 |
| 4. New Jersey’s argument that the States’ “contemporaneous construction” of the Compact supports its exclusive jurisdiction has no merit.....                        | 61 |
| 5. New Jersey’s reliance on Delaware’s alleged “concessions” in the 1934 boundary is misplaced.....  | 68 |
| D. <i>Virginia v. Maryland</i> Does Not Deny Delaware The Right To Exercise Its Coastal Zone Laws And To Reject A Structure Built On Delaware Subaqueous Lands ..... | 72 |
| III. APPOINTMENT OF A SPECIAL MASTER IS WARRANTED IF THE COURT TAKES JURISDICTION OVER THIS CASE BUT CANNOT RESOLVE IT SUMMARILY AGAINST NEW JERSEY .....            | 75 |
| CONCLUSION.....  | 78 |
| APPENDIX   |    |

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

|   | Page           |
|---|----------------|
| <b>CASES</b>  |                |
| <i>Alabama v. Arizona</i> , 291 U.S. 286 (1934) .....   | 25, 26         |
| <i>Ampro Fisheries, Inc. v. Yaskin</i> , 588 A.2d 879<br>(N.J. Super. Ct. App. Div. 1991), <i>aff'd in part</i><br><i>and rev'd in part</i> , 606 A.2d 1099 (N.J. 1992) ..... | 7              |
| <i>Arizona v. New Mexico</i> , 425 U.S. 794 (1976) .....  | 34             |
| <i>Axline v. Shaw</i> , 17 So. 411 (Fla. 1895) .....  | 42             |
| <i>Bailey v. Driscoll</i> , 112 A.2d 3 (N.J. Super. Ct.<br>App. Div.), <i>aff'd in part and rev'd in part</i> , 117<br>A.2d 265 (N.J. 1955) .....                             | 42, 43, 44, 45 |
| <i>Bennis v. Michigan</i> , 516 U.S. 442 (1996) .....   | 71             |
| <i>Bouquet v. Hackensack Water Co.</i> , 101 A. 379<br>(N.J. 1917) .....  | 44             |
| <i>California v. Texas</i> , 457 U.S. 164 (1982) .....  | 32             |
| <i>California v. United States</i> , 457 U.S. 273 (1982) .....  | 77             |
| <i>City of Wilmington v. Parcel of Land Known as</i><br><i>Tax Parcel No. 26.067.00.004</i> , 607 A.2d 1163<br>(Del. 1992) .....  | 8              |
| <i>Coastal Barge Corp. v. Coastal Zone Indus.</i><br><i>Control Bd.</i> , 492 A.2d 1242 (Del. 1985) .....   | 55             |
| <i>Cuyler v. Adams</i> , 449 U.S. 433 (1981) .....  | 45             |
| <i>Delaney v. Boston</i> , 2 Harr. 489, 1839 WL 165<br>(Del. Super. Ct. 1839) .....   | 8              |
| <i>Dutton v. Strong</i> , 66 U.S. (1 Black) 23 (1861) .....   | 44             |

|   |            |
|---|------------|
| <i>Florida v. Mellon</i> , 273 U.S. 12 (1927) .....   | 29         |
| <i>Georgia v. Pennsylvania R.R. Co.</i> , 324 U.S. 439<br>(1945) .....                                    | 28         |
| <i>Georgia v. Tennessee Copper Co.</i> , 206 U.S. 230<br>(1907) .....                                     | 40         |
| <i>Green v. Biddle</i> , 21 U.S. (8 Wheat.) 1 (1823) .....  | 45         |
| <i>Harlan &amp; Hollingsworth Co. v. Paschall</i> , 5 Del.<br>Ch. 435, 1882 WL 2713 (Del. Ch. 1882) ..... | 8          |
| <i>Harris v. Elliott</i> , 35 U.S. (10 Pet.) 25 (1836).....   | 46         |
| <i>Heckler v. Community Health Servs. of Crawford<br/>County, Inc.</i> , 467 U.S. 51 (1984) .....         | 72         |
| <i>Henderson Bridge Co. v. Henderson City</i> , 173<br>U.S. 592 (1899) .....                              | 39         |
| <i>Hoboken v. Pennsylvania R.R. Co.</i> , 124 U.S. 656<br>(1888) .....                                    | 43         |
| <i>Hudson County Water Co. v. McCarter</i> , 209 U.S.<br>349 (1908) .....                                 | 40         |
| <i>Idaho v. Coeur d'Alene Tribe of Idaho</i> , 521 U.S.<br>261 (1997) .....                               | 38, 53     |
| <i>Idaho ex rel. Evans v. Oregon</i> , 462 U.S. 1017<br>(1983) .....                                      | 74         |
| <i>Illinois v. Michigan</i> , 409 U.S. 36 (1972).....   | 27, 30, 34 |
| <i>Illinois Central R.R. Co. v. Illinois</i> , 146 U.S. 387<br>(1892) .....                               | 37, 38, 53 |
| <i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 543 U.S. 86 (2004).....   | 75         |

|   |                    |
|---|--------------------|
| <i>Karam v. New Jersey Dep't of Env'tl. Protection</i> ,<br>705 A.2d 1221 (N.J. Super. Ct. App. Div.<br>1998), <i>aff'd</i> , 723 A.2d 943 (N.J. 1999)..... | 38                 |
| <i>Lee v. Munroe</i> , 11 U.S. (7 Cranch) 366 (1813) .....  | 67                 |
| <i>Louisiana v. Mississippi</i> , 488 U.S. 990 (1988).....  | 32                 |
| <i>Louisiana v. Texas</i> , 176 U.S. 1 (1900).....  | 22, 27, 30         |
| <i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555<br>(1992) .....  | 28                 |
| <i>Main Assocs., Inc. v. B. &amp; R. Enters., Inc.</i> ,<br>181 A.2d 541 (N.J. Super. Ct. Ch. Div. 1962) .....  | 67                 |
| <i>Martin v. Lessee of Waddell</i> , 41 U.S. (16 Pet.) 367<br>(1842) .....  | 37                 |
| <i>Maryland v. Louisiana</i> , 451 U.S. 725 (1981).....   | 31                 |
| <i>Massachusetts v. Missouri</i> , 308 U.S. 1 (1939).....   | 25, 29, 30         |
| <i>McGowan v. Columbia River Packers' Ass'n</i> ,<br>45 U.S. 352 (1917) .....   | 70                 |
| <i>Metropolitan Stevedore Co. v. Rambo</i> , 515 U.S.<br>291 (1995) .....   | 71                 |
| <i>Mississippi v. Louisiana</i> , 506 U.S. 73 (1992).....   | 32                 |
| <i>Missouri v. Illinois</i> , 200 U.S. 496 (1906).....  | 22                 |
| <i>Montana v. United States</i> , 450 U.S. 544 (1981).....  | 36, 37             |
| <i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 515 U.S. 1 (1995).....   | 75                 |
| <i>New Hampshire v. Maine</i> , 532 U.S. 742<br>(2001) .....  | 70, 71, 72, 77, 78 |

*New Jersey v. Delaware:*

|  |                                 |
|--|---------------------------------|
| 205 U.S. 550 (1907) .....  | 6                               |
| 291 U.S. 361 (1934) .....  | 4, 5, 6, 23, 24, 49, 50, 63, 68 |
| 295 U.S. 694 (1935) .....  | 1, 5, 23, 24, 70                |
| <i>New Jersey v. New York</i> , 523 U.S. 767 (1998) .....  | 45, 75                          |
| <i>New York v. Illinois</i> , 274 U.S. 488 (1927) .....  | 29                              |
| <i>New York v. New Jersey</i> , 256 U.S. 296 (1921) .....  | 23, 29                          |
| <i>Newark Plank Road &amp; Ferry Co. v. Elmer</i> , 9 N.J.<br>Eq. 754, 1855 WL 122 (N.J. 1855) ..... | 43-44                           |
| <i>Norfolk &amp; N.B. Hosiery Co. v. Arnold</i> , 45 A. 608<br>(N.J. 1900) .....                     | 57                              |
| <i>Norfolk Southern Corp. v. Oberly</i> , 822 F.2d 388<br>(3d Cir. 1987) .....                       | 55                              |
| <i>North Dakota v. Minnesota</i> , 263 U.S. 365<br>(1923) .....                                      | 25, 30, 31                      |
| <i>Northern Pine-Land Co. v. Bigelow</i> , 54 N.W. 496<br>(Wis. 1893) .....                          | 41                              |
| <i>O'Connor v. United States</i> , 479 U.S. 27 (1986) .....  | 46                              |
| <i>Oklahoma v. New Mexico</i> , 501 U.S. 221 (1991) .....  | 46, 75                          |
| <i>Oklahoma ex rel. Johnson v. Cook</i> , 304 U.S. 387<br>(1938) .....                               | 30                              |
| <i>Pea Patch Island, In re</i> , 30 F. Cas. 1123 (Arb. Ct.<br>1848) (No. 18,311) .....               | 4                               |
| <i>Pennsylvania v. New Jersey</i> , 426 U.S. 660 (1976) .....  | 25                              |

|  |        |
|--|--------|
| <i>Pennsylvania v. West Virginia</i> , 262 U.S. 553<br>(1923) .....  | 27     |
| <i>Phillips Petroleum Co. v. Mississippi</i> , 484 U.S.<br>469 (1988) .....  | 37     |
| <i>Proprietors of Charles River Bridge v. Proprietors<br/>of Warren Bridge</i> , 36 U.S. (11 Pet.) 420 (1837)..... | 46     |
| <i>Rhode Island v. Massachusetts</i> , 37 U.S. (12 Pet.)<br>657 (1838) .....                                       | 37     |
| <i>Russello v. United States</i> , 464 U.S. 16 (1983).....   | 57     |
| <i>Shields v. Keystone Cogeneration Sys., Inc.</i> ,<br>611 A.2d 502 (Del. Super. Ct. 1991) .....                  | 33     |
| <i>Shively v. Bowlby</i> , 152 U.S. 1 (1894).....  | 37, 43 |
| <i>Sporhase v. Nebraska ex rel. Douglas</i> , 458 U.S.<br>941 (1982) .....   | 74     |
| <i>State v. Federanko</i> , 139 A.2d 20 (N.J. 1958).....   | 66     |
| <i>State v. Reybold</i> , 5 Harr. 484, 1854 WL 847<br>(Del. 1854).....   | 8      |
| <i>Stevens v. Paterson &amp; Newark R.R. Co.</i> , 34 N.J.L.<br>532, 1870 WL 5140 (N.J. 1870) .....                | 44, 46 |
| <i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 482 U.S. 124 (1987).....  | 75     |
| <i>TRW Inc. v. Andrews</i> , 534 U.S. 19 (2002).....   | 56     |
| <i>United States v. Alaska</i> , 521 U.S. 1 (1997) .....   | 36, 37 |
| <i>United States v. Cherokee Nation</i> , 480 U.S. 700<br>(1987) .....   | 46     |

*Virginia v. Maryland*, 540 U.S. 56 (2003).....31, 32, 36, 47,  
50, 51, 61, 72, 73, 74, 75, 77

*Weber v. Board of Harbor Comm’rs*, 85 U.S.  
(18 Wall.) 57 (1873) .....39

*West 205th Street in City of New York, In re*,  
147 N.E. 361 (N.Y. 1925) .....41

*Wyoming v. Oklahoma*, 502 U.S. 437 (1992) .....29, 30, 34

*Yates v. City of Milwaukee*, 77 U.S. (10 Wall.) 497  
(1871) .....40, 59

ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS

Decision and Order, *In re Coastal Zone Status  
Decision on the Application of Crown Landing  
LLC*, Appeal No. CZ 2005-01 (Del. Coastal  
Zone Indus. Control Bd. Apr. 14, 2005) .....15, 64

CONSTITUTION, STATUTES, REGULATIONS,  
AND RULES

Federal

U.S. Const. art. I, § 8, cl. 3 (Commerce Clause) .....55, 74

Act of June 28, 1834, ch. 126, 4 Stat. 708  
(1834 New Jersey-New York Compact).....57

4 Stat. 709-10 .....57

Act of Jan. 24, 1907, ch. 394, 34 Stat. 858  
(1905 Delaware-New Jersey Compact) .....*passim*

Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. §§ 7401 *et seq.* .....19, 26

|  |        |
|--|--------|
| Clean Water Act of 1977, § 404, 33 U.S.C. § 1344.....                                | 11, 20 |
| Coastal Zone Management Act of 1972, 16 U.S.C.<br>§§ 1451 <i>et seq.</i> .....       | 11     |
| 16 U.S.C. § 1456(c)(3)(A).....   | 11, 26 |
| Energy Policy Act of 2005, Pub. L. No. 109-58,<br>119 Stat. 594.....                 | 13     |
| § 311(c)(2), 119 Stat. 686 .....   | 13     |
| National Environmental Policy Act of 1969,<br>42 U.S.C. §§ 4321 <i>et seq.</i> ..... | 13     |
| 42 U.S.C. § 4332 .....   | 13, 17 |
| Natural Gas Act, 15 U.S.C. §§ 717 <i>et seq.</i> :                                   |        |
| § 3(a), 15 U.S.C. § 717b(a).....   | 11, 17 |
| § 3(d), 15 U.S.C. § 717b(d) .....  | 13     |
| § 3(e)(1), 15 U.S.C. § 717b(e)(1) .....  | 13     |
| River and Harbor Act of 1899, § 10, 33 U.S.C.<br>§ 403.....                          | 11, 20 |
| 33 C.F.R.:   |        |
| Pt. 66.....  | 11     |
| Pt. 127.....   | 11, 20 |
| Pt. 325:   |        |
| § 325.2(b)(2)(ii).....   | 13     |
| 40 C.F.R. § 1501.6 .....   | 17     |

Delaware

|  |        |
|--|--------|
| Del. Const. art. IV, § 11(1)(a).....   | 34     |
| Coastal Zone Act, Del. Code Ann. tit. 7,<br>§§ 7001 <i>et seq.</i> .....           | 12     |
| § 7001 .....   | 1, 55  |
| § 7002(f) .....  | 12, 14 |
| § 7003 .....   | 12, 55 |
| § 7008 .....   | 33, 34 |
| Subaqueous Lands Act, Del. Code Ann. tit. 7,<br>ch. 72 .....                       | 61     |
| Underwater Lands Act, Del. Code Ann. tit. 7,<br>§§ 6151-6159 (repealed 1986) ..... | 61, 68 |
| Del. Code Ann. tit. 7:   |        |
| § 4520 (repealed 1966) .....   | 61, 68 |
| § 6501 (Art. 10, § 10.1) .....   | 66     |
| 23 Del. Laws ch. 5 (1905) .....  | 6      |
| 53 Del. Laws ch. 34 (1961) .....   | 61, 68 |
| 55 Del. Laws ch. 442 (1966) .....  | 61     |
| 65 Del. Laws ch. 508 (1986) .....  | 61     |

New Jersey

4 N.J. Comp. St., Riparian Rights (1911):

§ 21 .....9  
 § 36 .....54  
 § 37 .....9

1851 N.J. Laws 335 (Wharf Act) .....44

1871 N.J. Laws ch. 307, § 1 .....54

1905 N.J. Laws ch. 42 .....6

N.J. Stat. Ann.:

§§ 12:3-1 – 12:3-25 .....44  
 § 12:3-9 .....49  
 § 12:3-10 .....9  
 § 12:3-18 .....49  
 § 12:3-21 .....49  
 § 12:3-22 .....9, 49  
 § 12:3-23 .....49  
 § 12:3-24 .....49  
 § 12:3-25 .....49

Tidelands Act, N.J. Stat. Ann. §§ 12:3-1 *et seq.* .....13

Waterfront Development Act, N.J. Stat. Ann.

§ 12:5-3 ..... 12-13

Wetlands Act of 1970, N.J. Stat. Ann. §§ 13:9A-1  
*et seq.* .....13

N.J. Admin. Code §§ 7:7E *et seq.* .....16

    § 7:7E-3.5 .....16

    § 7:7E-3.7 .....16

    § 7:7E-3.15 .....16

    § 7:7E-3.23 .....16

    § 7:7E-3.27 .....16

    § 7:7E-3.38 .....16

ADMINISTRATIVE MATERIALS

Application of Crown Landing LLC for Section 3  
 Authorization To Construct Liquefied Natural  
 Gas Import Facility, *Crown Landing LLC*,  
 Docket No. CP04-411-000 (FERC filed Sept.  
 16, 2004) .....17, 31

Crown Landing Response to FERC May 16, 2005  
 Additional Information Request, Docket No.  
 CP04-411-000 (FERC filed May 26, 2005) .....15

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission:

*Draft Environmental Impact Statement:  
 Crown Landing LNG and Logan Lateral  
 Projects* (Feb. 2005) .....10, 11, 17, 18, 19

*Draft General Conformity Determination,  
 Crown Landing LNG and Logan Lateral  
 Projects*, Docket Nos. CP04-411-000 & CP04-  
 416-000 (Aug. 26, 2005) .....19

|  |            |
|--|------------|
| <i>LNG – Laws and Regulations: States’ Rights in Authorization of LNG Facilities</i> (updated Aug. 17, 2005), available at <a href="http://www.ferc.gov/industries/lng/gen-info/laws-regs/state-rights.asp">http://www.ferc.gov/industries/lng/gen-info/laws-regs/state-rights.asp</a> ..... | 13         |
| Findings of Robert W. Knecht, Assistant Administrator for Coastal Zone Management, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration, Approval of the Delaware Coastal Management Program (Aug. 21, 1979) .....  | 12         |
| Formal Opinion 1954 – No. 3, 1954 N.J. Op. Atty. Gen. 6 (Feb. 2, 1954) .....   | 53, 58, 67 |
| Letter from Michael Chezik, U.S. Dep’t of Interior, to Magalie Salas, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (Apr. 13, 2005).....  | 18         |
| Letter from Clifford Day, U.S. Dep’t of Interior, to LTC Robert J. Ruch, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (Apr. 29, 2005) .....  | 20         |
| Letter from John Filippelli, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, to Magalie Salas, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (Apr. 14, 2005) .....  | 18         |
| Letter from John Hughes, Delaware Dep’t of Natural Resources and Environmental Control, to Magalie Salas, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (Apr. 13, 2005).....  | 19         |
| Letter from Susan Kennedy, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration, to Magalie Salas, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (Apr. 18, 2005) .....   | 18         |

Letter from Kenneth Koschek, New Jersey Dep't of Environmental Protection, to Magalie Salas, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (Apr. 19, 2005) .....19

Letter from David Q. Risilia, Office of Dredging and Sediment Technology, to David Blaha, Environmental Resources Management (Feb. 4, 2005) .....16, 65

Letter from David Q. Risilia, Office of Dredging and Sediment Technology, to David Blaha, Environmental Resources Management (July 15, 2005) ..... 16-17

Letter from John Sherman, Planner III, Delaware Planning Office, to Richard Sullivan, Commissioner, New Jersey Dep't of Environmental Protection (Feb. 23, 1972).....63

Letter from Herbert Ward, Attorney General of Delaware, to John Hunn, Governor of Delaware (Jan. 31, 1903)..... 5-6

Memorandum from David S. Swayze and Michael W. Teichman, Parkowski, Guerke & Swayze (counsel for Crown Landing), to John A. Hughes, Secretary, Delaware Dep't of Natural Resources and Environmental Control (Dec. 7, 2004) .....14

Memorandum of Law of Appellant Crown Landing, LLC, *Coastal Zone Act Status Decision published February 3, 2005 in Respect of the Application of the Crown Landing LLC*, Docket No. 2005-1 (Del. Coastal Zone Indus. Control Bd. filed Mar. 23, 2005) .....15

New Jersey Dep't of Environmental Protection & National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration, *New Jersey Coastal Management Program and Final Environmental Impact Statement* (Aug. 1980).....64

Notice of Applications, Crown Landing LLC, 69 Fed. Reg. 59,906 (Oct. 6, 2004).....17

Notice of Availability of the Draft Environmental Impact Statement, Crown Landing LLC, 70 Fed. Reg. 9297 (Feb. 25, 2005).....14, 20

Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource Management, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration, *Summary of Provisions of the Energy Policy Act of 2005 (Pub. L. No. 109-58) Relating to the Coastal Zone Management Act* (Sept. 23, 2005).....13

Opinion No. 78-018, 1978 Del. Op. Atty. Gen. (Oct. 5, 1978).....64

State of Alaska, Department of Natural Resources, *Fact Sheet: Material Sale in Alaska* (Feb. 2004), at [http://www.dnr.state.ak.us/mlw/factsht/material\\_sites.pdf](http://www.dnr.state.ak.us/mlw/factsht/material_sites.pdf).....11

OTHER MATERIALS

Joseph K. Angell, *A Treatise on the Right of Property in Tide Waters and in the Soil and Shores Thereof* (1847).....39

Robert E. Beck, *Waters and Water Rights* (2001 Replacement Volume) ..... 8-9, 42

|  |                    |
|--|--------------------|
| Charles S. Boyer, <i>Waterways of New Jersey: History of Riparian Ownership and Control Over the Navigable Waters of New Jersey</i> (1915) .....   | 8                  |
| BP Press Release, <i>BP Announces Plans for US East Coast LNG Import Terminal</i> (Dec. 4, 2003), available at <a href="http://www.bp.com/genericarticle.do?categoryId=2012968&amp;contentId=2015800">http://www.bp.com/genericarticle.do?categoryId=2012968&amp;contentId=2015800</a> ..... | 10                 |
| Crown Landing Informational Website, “What is the current status of the project?,” at <a href="http://www.bpcrownlanding.com/go/doc/569/83864/">http://www.bpcrownlanding.com/go/doc/569/83864/</a> (last visited Oct. 21, 2005) .....   | 20                 |
| 1 Henry P. Farnham, <i>The Law of Waters and Water Rights</i> (1904).....  | 35, 36, 38, 39, 41 |
| Oral Arg. Tr., <i>Virginia v. Maryland</i> , No. 129, Orig., 2003 WL 22335915 (U.S. Oct. 7, 2003) .....  | 74                 |
| Robert L. Stern, <i>et al.</i> , <i>Supreme Court Practice</i> (2002) .....  | 76                 |
| A. Dan Tarlock, <i>Law of Water Rights and Resources</i> (2005) .....  | 9                  |
| <i>Webster’s International Dictionary</i> (1898) .....   | 48                 |
| 18 Charles A. Wright, <i>et al.</i> , <i>Federal Practice and Procedure</i> (1981).....  | 71                 |
